
	
	Df 
	Sum of Squares
	F Value
	Pr(>F)

	“Early” vs “Late”
	1
	0.028
	 1.39
	0.24

	Stand
	4
	0.58
	1.00
	0.41

	Treatment
	1
	 0.074
	0.34
	0.56

	Species
	4
	0.20
	0.70
	0.59

	“Early” vs “Late” x Treatment
	1
	0.0047
	0.11
	0.74

	Stand x Treatment
	4
	0.16
	0.55
	0.70

	Stand x Species
	3
	0.27
	2.64
	0.05

	Treatment x Species
	4
	0.076
	0.54
	0.71

	Stand x Treatment x Species
	2
	0.034
	0.48
	0.62




